

**POTOMAC HIGHLANDS AIRPORT AUTHORITY
MINERAL COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
REHABILITATE RUNWAY 5-23 PHASE 7
BID TABULATION
THURSDAY, JUNE 12, 2025 2:00 P.M.
Thrasher Project #T80-11189**

Item	FAA #	Qty.	Unit	Description	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		MOUNTAINEER INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC Dryfork, WV WV #051354		CARL BELT, INC Cumberland MD WV #000355		ALL CONSTRUCTION, INC Mount Storm, WV WV #010638		DOSS ENTERPRISE, LC Jane Lew, WV WV #027217	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
				BASE BID										
1	C-100	1	LS	Contractor Quality Control Program	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 208,946.80	\$ 208,946.80	\$ 100,936.86	\$ 100,936.86	\$ 129,199.30	\$ 129,199.30	\$ 396,000.00	\$ 396,000.00
2	C-102	460	LF	Temporary Pipe Slope Drain	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 22.89	\$ 10,529.40	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 23,000.00
3	C-102	4,600	LF	Compost Filter Sock 12" (Install and Remove)	\$ 8.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 2.86	\$ 13,156.00	\$ 7.49	\$ 34,454.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 69,000.00
4	C-102	1	EA	Stone Construction Entrance	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,535.09	\$ 9,535.09	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
5	C-102	2,315	LF	Erosion Control Matting (Ditches)	\$ 8.00	\$ 18,520.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 12,732.50	\$ 5.23	\$ 12,107.45	\$ 8.40	\$ 19,446.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,890.00
6	C-102	550	LF	Rock Lined Ditch	\$ 55.00	\$ 30,250.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 45,100.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 33,825.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 104,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 44,000.00
7	C-102	1	EA	Sediment Basin	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 18,457.18	\$ 18,457.18	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
8	C-105	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 598,048.56	\$ 598,048.56	\$ 584,000.00	\$ 584,000.00	\$ 812,000.00	\$ 812,000.00
9	P-101	82,600	SY	Pavement Removal	\$ 1.00	\$ 82,600.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 53,690.00	\$ 0.52	\$ 42,952.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 140,420.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 247,800.00
10	P-151	2	AC	Clearing and Grubbing	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,755.25	\$ 9,510.50	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 34,000.00
11	P-152	1,000	CY	Muck Excavation	\$ 7.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 21.28	\$ 21,280.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 118,000.00
12	P-152	104,500	CY	Embankment in Place	\$ 3.50	\$ 365,750.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 428,450.00	\$ 7.38	\$ 771,210.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,045,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,090,000.00
13	P-620	1	LS	Markings (Temporary Runway 5-23)	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 74,312.83	\$ 74,312.83	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 78,200.00	\$ 78,200.00
14	P-620	1	LS	Reflective Media	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,228.80	\$ 5,228.80	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
15	D-752	1	EA	Raise Storm Manhole Structure	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,745.99	\$ 2,745.99	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00
16	T-901	55	AC	Seeding	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 1,401.32	\$ 77,072.60	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 81,675.00
17	T-908	55	AC	Mulching	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 679.74	\$ 37,385.70	\$ 728.00	\$ 40,040.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 44,000.00
18	L-108	11,500	LF	No. 8 AWG, 5 kV, L-824, Type C Cable, Installed in Trench	\$ 25.00	\$ 287,500.00	\$ 26.34	\$ 302,910.00	\$ 25.62	\$ 294,630.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 241,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 115,000.00
19	L-125	54	EA	LED Medium Intensity Runway Edge Light, L-861 (L), stake mounted	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 1,950.34	\$ 105,318.36	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 112,860.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 68,310.00
20	L-125	16	EA	LED Medium Intensity Runway Threshold light, L-861E(L), stake mounted	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 1,986.95	\$ 31,791.20	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 40,480.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 20,240.00
21	L-125	72	EA	Removed Runway Fixture, base mounted, complete	\$ 500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 462.00	\$ 33,264.00	\$ 439.22	\$ 31,623.84	\$ 770.00	\$ 55,440.00	\$ 286.00	\$ 20,592.00
22	NS-101	1	LS	Locate and Protect Existing Equipment	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 20,915.22	\$ 20,915.22	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
23	NS-1	61,601	CY	Reinforced Backfill - WVDOH Aggregate Class 1 and/or On-site Crushed and screened rock	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,540,025.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 1,262,820.50	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,293,621.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,848,030.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,663,227.00
24	NS-1.1	32,273	CY	Reinforced Backfill - WVDOH Aggregate Class 1 On-site Crushed and screened rock Stockpiled	\$ 7.50	\$ 242,047.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 387,276.00	\$ 13.45	\$ 434,071.85	\$ 20.00	\$ 645,460.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 806,825.00
25	NS-2	16,084	CY	Shot Rock	\$ 9.25	\$ 148,777.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 128,672.00	\$ 17.39	\$ 279,700.76	\$ 8.50	\$ 136,714.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 289,512.00
26	NS-3	13,997	LF	Wire Forms	\$ 5.00	\$ 69,985.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 90,980.50	\$ 9.88	\$ 138,290.36	\$ 9.50	\$ 132,971.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 321,931.00
27	NS-4	86,306	SY	Primary Reinforcement - Type PII	\$ 4.00	\$ 345,224.00	\$ 2.49	\$ 214,901.94	\$ 2.66	\$ 229,573.96	\$ 2.20	\$ 189,873.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 345,224.00
28	NS-5	1	LS	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 33,069.76	\$ 33,069.76	\$ 31,776.89	\$ 31,776.89	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00
29	NS-6	2	EA	Closed Runway Marker Lighted (Contractor Furnished)	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 14,098.70	\$ 28,197.40	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 19,800.00
30	NS-7	6	EA	Closed Taxiway Marker (Contractor Furnished)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,421.58	\$ 8,529.48	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,300.00
31	NS-8	27	EA	Aviation Barricades (Contractor Furnished)	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 451.41	\$ 12,188.07	\$ 308.00	\$ 8,316.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 8,316.00
32	NS-9	12,500	SY	Secondary Geogrid	\$ 2.50	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 48,125.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 100,000.00
				TOTAL BASE BID	\$ 3,966,628.50	\$ 3,966,628.50	\$ 3,697,670.00	\$ 3,697,670.00	\$ 4,847,945.35	\$ 4,847,945.35	\$ 5,850,200.00	\$ 5,850,200.00	\$ 8,057,142.00	\$ 8,057,142.00

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	NS-1	4,814	CY	WVDOH Aggregate Class 1 and/or On-site Crushed and screened rock	\$ 25.00	\$ 120,350.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 98,687.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 91,466.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 129,978.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 72,210.00
2	NS-2	825	CY	Shot Rock	\$ 9.25	\$ 7,631.25	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 17.39	\$ 14,346.75	\$ 7.50	\$ 6,187.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,250.00
3	NS-3	718	LF	Wire Forms	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,667.00	\$ 9.88	\$ 7,093.84	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,462.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 10,052.00
4	NS-4	4,426	SY	Primary Reinforcement – Type P-II	\$ 4.00	\$ 17,704.00	\$ 2.49	\$ 11,020.74	\$ 2.66	\$ 11,773.16	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,852.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,278.00
5	NS-9	718	SY	Secondary Geogrid	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,795.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 2,010.40	\$ 3.85	\$ 2,764.30	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,154.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,590.00
TOTAL DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1					\$	151,070.25	\$	122,985.14	\$	127,444.05	\$	153,633.50	\$	107,380.00

THRASHER

600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com

